(Rev. 100)       U.S. Patent and Trademarks         OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 45312002)       102141208       U.S. Patent and Trademarks         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.       1. Name of conveying party(les):       VacuPanel, Inc.       U.S. Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):       VacuPanel, Inc.       U.M./24/10.0       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         NacuPanel, Inc.       U.M./24/10.0       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)       Internal Address:       To be Honorable Conveying party(les) attached?       Yes Street Address:       37 South Detroit: Street         3. Nature of conveyance:       Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Xenia       State: OH       Zip: 4538         Execution Date:       October 10, 2060       Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?       Yes State:       Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?       Yes State:       Internal Address:       State: OH       Zip: 4538         Execution Date:       Soctaber 10, 2060       Additional numbers estached?       Yes State:       Internal Address:       State: OH       Zip: 4538         Soctaber 10, 2060       Additional numbers estached?       Yes State:       No       State: OH       Zip: 4538         Soctab		07-02-		
To the Honerable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         I. Name of conveying party(ies):         VacuPanel, Inc.         (an Ohio Corporation)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Washing of conveying party(ies):         VacuPanel, Inc.         (an Ohio Corporation)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Washing of conveying party(ies)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Washing of the main of the space of the spac	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
VacuPanel, Inc.       Image: VacuPanel, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)         (an Ohio Corporation)       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes Image: No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Internal Address:         Image: Other       Internal Address:         Other       Change of Name         Image: October 10, 2060       City: Xenia         A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/642877       Date of applications and patents involved:         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       S. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP       Fortal Address:       One South Main Street, Suite 500         City: Dayton       State: OH       Zip: 45402         Vome State: OH       Zip: 45402       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is a true copy of the original document.         To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is furue and cournents:       Total number of apple including cover sheet, attached, box Assignments and documents:         Yeas Umber of Pages including cover sheet, attent formatis to:       Total number		of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. State: off Party is Merger 3. Security Agreement I Change of Name 3. Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. Application no.(s) 99/642877 4. Application No.(s) 99/642877 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP Internal Address: 9. State: OH Zip: 45402 City: Zenia Ci	VacuPanel, Inc.	06/24/02	Name: <u>VacuPanel</u> ,	Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)
3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         City: Xenia       Street Address:         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/642877       Date Solution No.(s)         09/64287       Solution No.(s)         09/64287       Date Solution No.(s)         09/64287       Solution No.(s)         09/64287       Date Solution No.(s)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗋 Yes 🔯 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name   Other City: Xenia   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   It his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)   09/642877 D361933, 5827385, 5900299, 5943876, 5950450, 610644   61/92703 Additional numbers attached?   Yes No   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Killworth, Gotman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP Internal Address: One South Main Street, Suite 500 City: Dayton State; OH Zip; 45402 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is, true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the indiginal document. Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information te: Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet information te: <p< td=""><td>3. Nature of conveyance:</td><td></td><td></td><td>10</td></p<>	3. Nature of conveyance:			10
City: Xenia       State: OH       zip: 4538         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Image: State: OH       zip: 4538         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Image: State: OH       zip: 4538         A Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Image: State: OH       Yes       Image: State: OH       Image: State: OH       Yes       Image: State: OH       Image: State: O		_	Street Address: 33	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/642877         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/642877         Additional numbers attached?         Additional numbers attached?         Yes S No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Xenia	State:_OHZip:_4538
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/642877         Additional numbers attached?         Yes S No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP         Internal Address:         Internal Address:         One South Main Street, Suite 500         City: Dayton         State: OH       Zip: 45402         Vatatement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is, true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Timothy W. Hagan         Name of Person Signing         Total of Person Signing         Total mumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         32         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Correct and any attached copy is a fue correct and any attached copy is a fue correct or pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         32         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Correct of Pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:         32         33         34	Execution Date: October 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖄 N
Name:	concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of app	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:     Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy     is a true copy of the original document.     Timothy W. Hagan     Name of Person Signing     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:     Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BA Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231	Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, LLP			.41)\$320.00
Street Address:       One Dayton Centre         One South Main Street, Suite 500       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         City:       Dayton       State:       OH       Zip:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         City:       Dayton       State:       OH       Zip:       45402       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         0       Nort USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Tweethac         Timothy W. Hagan       Tweethac       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Washington, D.C. 20231       Statements			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
City: Dayton       State: OH       Zip: 45402       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Timothy W. Hagan       Twee Hagan         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: One Dayton Cent	re	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Dayton       State: OH       Zip: 43402         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Timothy W. Hagan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231	One South Main Street, Suite 500			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy W. Hagan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: <u>Dayton</u> State: OH	Zip: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accour
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy W. Hagan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
2 LNUELLER 00000189 09642877 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Timothy W. Hagan Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	the June 24/20 Date
Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail	I documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet informat	

REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0594

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VacuPanel, Inc. ("VPI Ohio"), a corporation of the State of Ohio is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to and under the following United States Patents and United States Patent Applications:

<u>US Patent No.</u> D 361,933 5,827,385 5,900,299 5,943,876 5,950,450 6,106,449	<u>Issue Date</u> September 5, 1995 October 27, 1998 May 4, 1999 August 31, 1999 September 14, 1999 August 22, 2000
US Patent Application Serial Number	Filing Date
08/662,784	June 12, 1996 (Re-filed application Serial No. 09/395,690 filed September 13, 1999)
00/642 877 (continuation of Secial No	August 21, 2000

09/642,877 (continuation of Serial No. 09/304,191 filed May 3, 1999) August 21, 2000

WHEREAS, VacuPanel, Inc. ("VPI Delaware"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VPI Ohio has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto VPI Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed claiming priority to the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and VPI Ohio hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to VPI Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND VPI OHIO HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND VPI OHIO HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to VPI Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to, or coming known to, VPI Ohio respecting the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for VPI Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0595 · \_

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

VacuPanel, Inc., an Ohio Copporation By: Title: Presiden Date: October 10, 2000

53Z#01!,DOC\14069\2\238442.01

.

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002**